

alc

EASUN CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata : 700072
Phone: 4030-6000, Fax : 22252471, e.mail: salarpuria.jajodia@rediffmail.com

12.08.2015

To
The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata : 700001

Dear Sir,

Ref: CO. NO.10015065

Please note that the Unaudited Financial Result for the Qr. ended June, 2015 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and was taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12.08.15 at 11.00 AM.

We have send the Result through your Fax, the Fax receipt along with the Statement of Un-audited Result for the Qr. ended June, 2015 enclosed herewith for your records.

Kindly acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For EASUN CAPITAL MARKETS LTD.



Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



EASUN CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

CIN : L51109WB1982PLC034938

Regd. Office: 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700072

Statement of Unaudited (Standalone) Results for the Quarter ended 30th June,2015

PART I		(Rs.in Lakhs)			
SL.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on			For the Year
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	ended 31.03.2015
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1)	Income from operations				
	a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	-	1.50	-	3.50
	b) Other operating income	0.63	0.09	2.25	3.99
	Total Income from operations (net)	0.63	1.59	2.25	7.49
2)	Expenses				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	2.50	-	2.00	3.25
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(2.50)	1.26	(2.00)	(0.25)
	d) Employee benefits expense	0.71	0.73	0.61	2.85
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.02	0.21	0.02	0.26
	g) Other expenses	0.46	0.95	0.50	2.62
	Total expenses	1.19	3.15	1.13	8.73
3)	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1- 2)	(0.56)	(1.56)	1.12	(1.24)
4)	Other Income	-	-	-	-
5)	Profit /(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs but before exception items (3 + 4)	(0.56)	(1.56)	1.12	(1.24)
6)	Finance costs	-	-	-	-
7)	Profit /(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exception items (5 + 6)	(0.56)	(1.56)	1.12	(1.24)
8)	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9)	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 + 8)	(0.56)	(1.56)	1.12	(1.24)
10)	Tax expenses *	-	(0.07)	-	(0.03)
11)	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)	(0.56)	(1.49)	1.12	(1.21)
12)	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
13)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	(0.56)	(1.49)	1.12	(1.21)
14)	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-
15)	Minority interest	-	-	-	-
16)	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13+14+15)	(0.56)	(1.49)	1.12	(1.21)
17)	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	522.92	522.92	522.92	522.92
18)	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	1075.76
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)(not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.03)	0.02	(0.02)
	(b) Diluted				
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)(not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.03)	0.02	(0.02)
	(b) Diluted				



EASUN CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

CIN : L51109WB1982PLC034938

Regd. Office: 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700072

Statement of Unaudited (Standalone) Results for the Quarter ended 30th June,2015

PART II					
SL.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on			For the Year
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	ended 31.03.2015
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	2898549	2898549	2898549	2898549
	- Percentage of shareholding	55.43%	55.43%	55.43%	55.43%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and and promotor group)				
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)				
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	2330660	2330660	2330660	2330660
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and and promotor group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	44.57%	44.57%	44.57%	44.57%
	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2015			
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-		
	Received during the quarter	-	-		
	Disposed of during the quarter				
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-		

- Notes:**
- The above Financial Statement was reviewed by the Audit Committee and was taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on the 12.08.2015 .
 - As prescribed by Accounting Standard-17 Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
 - Figures for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2015 have been subjected to "Limited Review" by Statutory Auditors as per the Listing Agreement.
 - There is no investor's complaint received/pending during the Quarter ended 30.06.2015.
 - * Provision for Income Tax NIL, Deferred Tax Asset Rs.(199/-).
 - The figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified wherever necessary.

For Easun Capital Markets Ltd.

Date: 12.08.2015
Place: Kolkata



Sd/- P.L.Agarwal
Wholetime Director